12-21-2000



SHEET

101557706

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	attached original do	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony A. Gallo		LOCTITE CORPORATION
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 圏 No		1001 Trout Brook Crossing
		Rocky Hill, CT 06067
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	12.1.00	
Execution Date: November 8, 2000		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):	
If this document is being filed with a new	application, the exe:	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:
09/532,423	أم المعلى موردن	and the second s
	- Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes ❷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: G. ROGER LEE	ndence concerning	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Fish & Richardson P.C.		Militaries (57 CFR 93.41). \$40
225 Eronklin Stroot	200 1 201	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Boston, MA 02110-2804	DEC	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	garan kanan ka	Alease apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
,	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
		- Indiana
	A STATE OF THE STA	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best any attached copy is a true copy of the state of the sta		and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ment.
G. Roger Lee		The illator
Reg. No. 28,963	<i>=-</i>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	<u> </u>	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3
20154113.doc		
No.		
00 JJALLAH2 00000096 09532423		

12/21/2

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit

Signature

Maureen Christiano
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Anthony A. Callo 1621 Gemini Drive

Olean, New York 14760

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain

invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

FLAME RETARDANT MOLDING COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Application No. 09/532,423 on March 23, 2000.

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE LOCTITE CORPORATION
1001 Trout Brook Crossing
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invertion by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

***********	**********

this day of _	Thornker, 2000.
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Thu Grak) State of Cattaraugue County of Cattaraugue	
On this day of Normal day of Market off Gallo, known to me to be the person whose nar	, 2000, before me, icer, personally appeared Anthony A.
he executed the same for the purposes contained	
	Skilly & Sall
	My Commission Expires: 9/36/2005
20165030.doc	SHIRLEY L HALL Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01HA4942441 Qualified in Cattaraugus County My Commission Expires Sep 26, 200

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0643